# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
llGreenfield Commercial Credit LLC	FORMERLY Systran Financial Services Corporation	105/29/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pinnacle Label, Inc.	
Street Address:	1971 Abbott Road, Suite 7	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14218	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2111838	CLEAN EDGE TECHNOLOGY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)323-7001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-323-7000

Email: adam.bialek@wilsonelser.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Bialek
Address Line 1: 3 Gannett Drive

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam R. Bialek
Signature:	/Adam R. Bialek/
Date:	06/05/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0849

900078486

source=20070605141842009#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0850



May 29, 2007

W. Ches Cochran, President Pinnacle Label, Inc. 1971 Abbott Rd., Suite 7 Buffalo NY 14218

Re: Pinnacle Label, Inc. and Pinnacle Manufacturing, Inc. ("Borrowers")

Dear Mr. Cochran:

Greenfield Commercial Credit LLC ("Greenfield") is the successor in interest to Systran Financial Services Corporation ("Systran") as concerns the Loan And Security Agreement dated September 5, 2001 between the Borrowers and Systran. This letter confirms that Greenfield hereby releases, and no longer claims any interest in, the "Clean Edge Technology" Trademark that was assigned to Systran pursuant to the above loan agreement and a Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement of the same date. Nothing herein should be construed as releasing any other security interests granted by Borrowers to Greenfield.

Thank you for your attention. Please feel free to contact me or attorney David J. Vigna of this office should you need additional verification.

Very truly yours,

cc: Credit file

RECORDED: 06/05/2007

300 E. Long Lake Rd. • Suite 180 • Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 • (248) 723-8001 • (248) 723-6050 Fax